Press Release



November 16, 2021 transcosmos inc.

transcosmos certifies as a 2021 Nagasaki City DANJYO IKIIKI KIGYO – Gender-Inclusive, Fulfilling Workplace – an award program run by Nagasaki City

Both BPO Center Nagasaki & BPO Center Nagasaki Chuo certified at the same time

transcosmos inc. (Headquarters: Tokyo, Japan; President & COO: Masataka Okuda) is proud to announce that its BPO Center Nagasaki and BPO Center Nagasaki Chuo, the two centers in Nagasaki city have been certified as a winner of the 2021 Nagasaki City DANJYO IKIIKI KIGYO Award – the Gender-Inclusive, Fulfilling Workplace Award – by Nagasaki city. With this award program, Nagasaki city certifies and awards companies that work on and deliver results in creating a great place to work for all, an initiative which the city is promoting, such as creating a gender-inclusive workplace where everyone can play an active role, promoting a work-life-balance, and implementing systems that are considerate of expectant mothers and new parents.



Left: Hiroyuki Uchimura, Senior Corporate Executive Officer, transcosmos Right: Tomihisa Taue, Mayor of Nagasaki City

Under its corporate slogan, Global Digital Transformation Partner, transcosmos believes that it is people, its human assets that enable the company to continuously create added value that drives its business expansion. Under that belief, transcosmos aims to create a workplace where each and every one of its employees can all unleash their full potential and feel rewarded when contributing to its businesses. transcosmos considers that the BPO Center Nagasaki and BPO Center Nagasaki Chuo have been recognized with the award because both centers consider people as their assets, value them, and always ensure and maintain a great workplace for their people. transcosmos will continue to actively carry out initiatives that promote diversity and inclusion, thereby always providing a great place to work for its people.

"We have chosen transcosmos as one of the winners of the Nagasaki City DANJYO IKIIKI Award – the Gender-Inclusive, Fulfilling Workplace Award- for the company's efforts in creating a great workplace for all," Tomihisa Taue, the mayor of Nagasaki city said. "transcosmos has been making a significant contribution to our local economy in many ways including the opening of the BPO Center Nagasaki in 2016 followed by the BPO Center Nagasaki Chuo in 2020. The company has also been employing our local citizens here in Nagasaki, and we expect the award will further ensure securing talent. We wish your continued success as a model workplace where all of your employees actively fulfill their respective roles."

■ transcosmos Contribution to the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)

(https://www.trans-cosmos.co.jp/english/company/sustainability/sdgs.html)

SUSTAINABLE GOALS

Guided by our fundamental management philosophy that client satisfaction is the true value of our company and that the growth of each of our employees creates the value that shapes our future, we at transcosmos strive to contribute to the achievement of SDGs through responsible corporate activities and businesses that hinge on people&technology.

transcosmos acknowledges the importance of analyzing and understanding the risks and opportunities inherent in the 17 SDGs and the management strategies related to each of these goals from the perspective of our sustainable growth. Toward this end, we have established the transcosmos SDGs Committee, which is specifically designed for aligning our business and management resources with our SDG initiatives, setting targets prioritizing social issues of particular significance, and confirming the progress on a regular basis. With the aim of raising awareness and permeating our SDG initiatives, the committee runs various SDG-driven activities both internally and externally including SDGs training courses for our employees (e-learning), internal workshop with the selected members from each function, and more.



*transcosmos is a trademark or registered trademark of transcosmos inc. in Japan and other countries.

*Other company names and product or service names used here are trademarks or registered trademarks of respective companies.

About transcosmos inc.

transcosmos launched its operations in 1966. Since then, we have combined superior "people" with up-to-date "technology" to enhance the competitive strength of our clients by providing them with superior and valuable services. transcosmos currently offers services that support clients' business processes focusing on both sales expansion and cost optimization through our 171 bases across 30 countries/regions with a focus on Asia, while continuously pursuing Operational Excellence. Furthermore, following the expansion of e-commerce market on the global scale, transcosmos provides a comprehensive One-Stop Global E-Commerce Services to deliver our clients' excellent products and services to consumers in 48 countries/regions around the globe. transcosmos aims to be the "Global Digital Transformation Partner" of our clients, supporting the clients' transformation by leveraging digital technology, responding to the ever-changing business environment. Visit us here https://www.trans-cosmos.co.jp/english/

Contact for Media Inquiries

transcosmos inc. Public Relations & Advertising Department Email: pressroom@trans-cosmos.co.jp